January 20, 2026 

NOTE 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, PodVacic Holdings, LLC, a limited liability 
corporation, ("Borrower"), promises to pay to the order of the City of West Allis, a municipal 
corporation ("City" or "Holder”), the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100 Dollars 
($150,000.00), together with interest at the rate of three and three quarter percent (3.75%) per 
annum, until paid in full.  With the Balloon payment of $97,650 in January 2026,  the City 
proposes amendment to the Note that extends the term for two years.  The interest rate is